OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ViGyan, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Indra Systems, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 30 Research Drive
Other	1
03/07/01 Execution Date:	City: <u>Hampton</u> State: VA Zip: <u>23666</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Suite 210	Enclosed
Harbor Bank Building	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Williams Mullen Street Address: One Old Oyster Point Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newport News State: VA Zip: 23602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Kimberly A. Chasteen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature CS29 Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

031125.0001

Whereas, ViGYAN, Inc. (ViGYAN) of 30 Research Drive, Hampton, VA 23666 hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in PILOTS AUTOMATED WEATHER SUPPORT SYSTEM, No. 5,265,024, dated November 23, 1993; and whereas, ViGYAN is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Indra Systems, LLC of Hampton, VA hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 30 Research Drive, City of Hampton, and State of Virginia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 7th day of March, 2001 at Hampton, Virginia.

S. C. M. M. (Signature)

State of Virginia

City of Hampton

Subscribed and sworn before me personally appeared said Sudhir C. Mehrotra-and acknowledge the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this 7th day of March, 2001.

(Notary Public commission expires on ⊭ébruary 28, 2002

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0084



irect Dial: 757.249.5100

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This facsimile transmission is intended to be delivered only to the named addressee, and may contain material that is confidential, proprietary or subject to legal protection or privilege. If it is received by anyone other than the named addressee, the recipient should immediately notify the sender at the address and telephone number set forth herein and obtain instructions as to the disposal of the transmitted material. In no event should such material be read or retained by anyone other than the named addressee, except by express authority of the sender or the named addressee.

TO:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-Patent Assignment Division

FROM:

Sheldon Shorter, Paralegal – Williams Mullen Clark & Dobbins

DATE:

2/26/02

FAX #:

(703) 306-5995

CLIENT #: 693343.0002

Pages, including coversheet:

3 pgs

Message: Please process the attached patent assignment and send confirmation stating the Reel/Frame numbers by return facsimile. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions or problems regarding this matter.

Sheldon D. Shorter, Intellectual Property Paralegal (757) 249-7106

Williams Mullen Clark & Dobbins